FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-24-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECEIVEL 1200 FEB 22 PM 12: 275

1

101297976

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

2-22.00 TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
X New Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year X Change of Name Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name SGL CARBON COMPOSITES, INC. Month Day Year 08241999
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Mark if additional names of receiving parties
Name HITCO CARBON COMPOSITES, INC.
Hame Inter-carbon control inter-
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 1600 W. 135th Street
Address (line 1) [1000 W. 135th 6tost
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Gardena CA 90249 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Posignation must be a separate
Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1/24/2000 DCDATES 00000168 695740
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 50.00 0P

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002039 FRAME: 0096

FORM Expires 06/		1618B
Lybires on	JUI 33	
ONAD OCEA	0007	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic F	Representative Name an	d Address Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.		
Name			J,,.		
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (440) 808-0011		
Name	Joseph G. Curatolo				
Address (line 1)	Renner, Kenner, Greive, B	obak, Taylor & Weber			
Address (line 2)	24500 Center Ridge Road,	Suite 280			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	Westlake	OH US	44145		
Pages	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyan	ce document # 2		
Trademark		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	• •	-	NTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Number	(s)	Registration Number(s)		
		695,740			
		694,429			
		694,106			
Number of	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involve	ed. # 3		
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41) : \$ 90		
		losed X Deposit Account	3 90		
Deposit /	Account	·			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 18-0987					
		Authorization to charge additional	I fees: Yes X No		
Statement a	and Signature				
To t atta	he best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is a original document. Charges to de	true and correct and any posit account are authorized, as		
Joseph G. C		Jone 17 Churtel	Feb- 17, 2-000		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002039 FRAME: 0097

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SGL CARBON COMPOSITES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SGL CARBON COMPOSITES, INC." TO "HITCO CARBON COMPOSITES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0028034

AUTHENTICATION:

10-15-99

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002039 FRAME: 0098

2524564 8100 991430695

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION

resolutions w	ere duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate
of Incorporat	ion of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and
calling a mee	ting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof.
The resolutio	n setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
Resolved, th	at the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by
changing the	Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as amended, said Article
shall be and i	read as follows:
. Cinat	The name of the Corporation is HITCO

- Second: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special
 meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice
 in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of
 Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were
 young in favor of the amendment.
- Third: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- Fourth: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

RV.

RECORDED: 02/22/2000

Authorized Officer

NAME: Larry Mckeown

(Type or Print)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002039 FRAME: 0099